Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.	04/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	6720 Parkdale Place	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5559867
Patent Number:	5912947
Patent Number:	6009149
Patent Number:	6556664
Patent Number:	6567504
Patent Number:	6678358
Application Number:	10348693
Application Number:	10862742
Application Number:	11041790
Application Number:	90007361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-637-5600 Email: daward@hhlaw.com

> PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0185

500525493

CH \$400

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Shaw
Address Line 1: Columbia Square

Address Line 2: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60339-0067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin G. Shaw

Total Attachments: 3

source=D.B. Zwirn to Sigma Communications#page1.tif source=D.B. Zwirn to Sigma Communications#page2.tif

source=D.B. Zwirn to Sigma Communications#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, SIGMA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with offices at 6720 Parkdale Place, Indianapolis, IN 46254 (the "Assignee"), on May 1, 2007 granted a security interest in the patents and/or patent applications therefor shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Patents") to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with offices at 745 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York 10151 (the "Assignor"), which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 019287/0088 on May 14, 2007.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Patents under the aforementioned security agreement, and Assignee desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Patents, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Patents, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Patents, effective as of the date written below.

[Signature Page Follows]

10646571.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed.

Date: 4/21/08

D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND, L.P.

By: D.B. ZWIRN PARTNERS, LLC, its general partner

By: ZWIRN HOLDINGS, LLC,

its managing member

By: Name and a

Nambined Lee
Title Authorized Signatory

Patent Release--Sigma

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Jurisdiction	Title	Application/ Registration No.	Status
United States	Automated calling system with database updating	5559867	Granted
United States	Public notification system and method	5912947	Granted
United States	Automated calling system and database updating by callee	6009149	Granted
United States	Automated calling system with database updating by callee	6556664	Granted
United States	Automated calling system with database updating	6567504	Granted
United States	Automated nodal calling system	6678358	Granted
United States	Method and system for delivery of location specific information	10/348,693	Pending
United States	Automated mobile notification system	10/862,742	Pending
United States	Satellite radio warning system and method	11/041,790	Pending
United States	Automated nodal calling system	90/007,361	Pending

10646571.1

RECORDED: 04/29/2008